2400 RECORDING REQUESTED BY	STATE OF OREGON,) (County of Klamath)		
MARY JANE NEWSOM	Filed for record at request of	Vol. <u>ME3</u> Page	3363
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND. UNLESS OTHER Wise shown below, Mail Tax statements to:			
NAME Mary Jane Newsom ADDRESS 4665 34th Street, Apt. 1	cn this <u>31</u> day of <u>May</u> at <u>9:23</u> o'clock recorded in Vol <u>M83</u> of	A.D. 19 83 A. M. and duly Deeds	
CITY A SAN Diego, CA 92116	Page_8363 EVELYN BJEHN, Con	× .	
Title Order No. Escrow No.	By JULL YUU	INE FOR RECORDER'S USE	
Quitclaim Deed			
The undersigned declares that the documentary transfer tax is \$ None.			

computed on the full value of the interest or property conveyed, or is None. ... and is computed on the full value less the value of liens or encumbrances remaining thereon at the time of sale. The land. tenements or realty is located in

unincorporated area C city of and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Arhea A. Newsom

do es hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to Arhea Anne Newsom and Mary Jane Newsom, each as to an undivided one-half (1/2) interest of the undivided interest of Grantor, the Grantees to take as Tenants in

the following described real property in the state of Cationate Oregon:

53 တ

Y

ŝ MAY

83

J

00%

(Hev Studie

Cal-373

Signature

county of Klamath,

Parcel 1; Lots 21, 22, 23, 24, and 25, per Map Book 36 06-0312, being the Subdivision of Lot 2, Section 3, T36S, R6E W.M., Klamath County, Oregon.

Parcel 2: Lots 27, 28, 29, 30 and 31, per Map Book 36 06-0312, being the Subdivision of Lot 2, Section 3, T36S, R6E W.M., Klamath County, Oregon.

Parcel 3: Lots 605 and 810 of Subdivision recorded in Map Book 36 06-0314, situated in SE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 3, T36, R6, Klamath County, Oregon.

S.S.

May 25, 1983. Dated

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ARHEA A. NEWSON Frank G. Newsom, Jr. Her Attorney In Fact

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE On this the 25 day of May 19 83 before me,

20

the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Frank G. Newsom, Jr.

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is in fact of

subscribed to the within instrument, as the Attorney Arhea A. Newsom and acknowledged to me that he subscribed the name of Arhea A. Newsom thereto as and his own name principal as Attorney in fact.

eores Aurla

FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP OFFICIAL SEAL DOLORES AVILA NOTARY PUELIC - CALIFORNIA NOTARY BOND FILED IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY ssion Expires December 1, 1983

ŝ

SAF